
Key Dates: 

 

Please keep an eye on Class Dojo for any additional dates and also the ‘Key 
Dates’  section of our website.  

Monday 7th November: John Hunt  Individual Photographs  
Wednesday 9th November: Year 6 Class Assembly 9am 6S,9:30am 6L  

Friday 18th November: ‘Red Nose’ Day  

Wednesday 24th November: Year 4 Class Assembly 9am 4S, 9:30am 4L  

Wednesday 30th November: Class Clinics 3:30—3:50pm in classrooms 

4pm– 4:20pm zoom  

Thursday December 1st: Year 2 Church Service 9:30am 2S 10:30am 2L  

Friday 2nd December: Travelling Pantomime EYFS and Year 1 

Wednesday 7th December: EYFS Nativity 10am and 2pm 

Thursday  8th December: Carol Service  

Monday 12th December: Pantomime Year 2,3 and 4 

Tuesday 13th December: Pantomime Year 5 and 6   

Wednesday 14th December: Christmas Cracker Café  

9am: KS2 classes 1:30pm:  KS1 classes  

Thursday 15th December: Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day  

Friday 16th December: 2pm Finish  

 

Autumn 2 Sporting Events  

We aim to give as much notice as  possible to those children  

invited to take part.  Please look out for an email.  

 

Thurs 3rd Nov 3/4 cross county  

Mon 7th Nov 5/6 girls football 

Weds 9th Nov 5/6  boys football  

Mon 14th Nov 3/4 cross country 

Mon 14th Nov year 5 mixed football @ soccer factory 1pm-3pm 

Tues 15th Nov SEND ten pin bowling 12:30- 2:30pm @Sandbrook Park 

KS1+2 

Weds 16th Nov 5/6 cross country 

Mon 21st Nov 5/6 girls football 

Tues 22nd Nov 5/6 Tag Rugby 

Mon 28th Nov 5/6 Football indoor @soccer factory 1-3pm 

Mon 5th Dec 5/6 girls football  

Fri 9th Dec Santa Dash @ Queens park 10am-noon  

Tues 13th Dec 3 / 4 boys football indoor  

 

We have also contacted St Anne’s to take part in their Primary World 

Cup on 2nd December!  

 

 

 “Excellence, Truth and Grace” 

Children in Need 

The school shall be taking part in 

‘Children in Need’ on                      

Friday 18th November. 

Children are invited to come to school wearing their own clothes! 

As this is an opportunity to raise money for charity, there will be 

‘loose change buckets’ on the yard.  

Reception Performance  

Reception classes are holding a Christmas Per-

formance in the school hall on the 7th Decem-

ber. There will be two performances, 10am & 

2pm. Two tickets per child will be given by class 

teachers for each performance.  

Christmas Events  
 

Christmas Lunch  and Jumper Day 

Pantomimes 

There will be a travelling Panto performing 

‘Dick Whittington’ for Foundation Stage 1, 

2 and Year 1 classes in the School Hall. On 

Friday 2nd December. 

Our Year 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6  pupils will be visiting the Middleton 

Arena to see the live performance of ‘Snow White’ 

Please note due to the timing of the per-

formance children shall be returning to 

school a little later than our normal finish-

ing time. If your child is in Year 2-6 please 

collect your child from their     normal 

classroom at 4pm. 

If you have not yet returned your consent slips and monies 

the deadline to pay is Monday 21st November. 

Our school Christmas Dinners will be held on 

the 15th December. Children are invited to 

come to school in a Christmas Jumper instead 

of their sweatshirt or cardigan for a £1  dona-

tion which will be sent to ‘Save the Children’. 

If your child is currently on packed lunches and would like to 

have a Christmas dinner, a form will be posted on Class Dojo 

when we return in November - please keep you eyes peeled!  

A payment of £2.45 is to be paid online via Pay360 by Monday 

21st November. Please note those who already have school 

dinners will receive one. 

MIDDLETON PARISH PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AUTUMN 2 NEWSLETTER 

We return to school on Thursday 3rd November 

YEAR 6 - POLITE REMINDER: THE DEADLINE FOR SECONDARY SCHOOL ADMISSIONS IS MONDAY 31ST OCTOBER. 

Poppy Appeal 

Junior Faith Leaders will be selling poppies at the 

start and the end of each school day from     

Monday 7th November whilst stock lasts. 


